Compliance with Standards (current Versions)
ICAO Annex 14, Volume II
NATO STANAG 3652
Uses
• Touchdown zone and lift off area perimeter (TLOF)
• Final approach and take off area (FATO)
• Aiming point
Features and Benefits

Storage temperature -131 to +131 °F / -55 to +55 °C
Relative humidity Up to 98 % at +77 °F / 25° C
Ordering Code 0T1
FITTING VERSION
A = ADB
F = French
G = German
LAMP POWER
1 = 1 X 45 W (without cut-out; except blue and
TLOF)
2 = 1 X 65 W (without cut-out)
3 = 1 X 48 W (without cut-out, for Green TLOF
heliport light)
4 = 1 X 45 W (with cut-out, for 6,6 A series
supplied lights only)
5 = 1 X 65 W (with cut-out, for 6,6 A series
supplied lights only)
6 = 1 X 48 W (with cut-out, for 6,6 A series
supplied Green TLOF light only )
BEAM COLOR
1 = White
3 = Green
4 = Yellow
FIXED DIGIT
0 = FREE DIGIT
FIXED DIGIT
0 = FREE DIGIT
SUPPLY
1 = 1 Plug
BASE
1 = None
8 = 8 in with transformer 48 W (1 entry, only for
parallel supply)
9 = 8 in with transformer 65 W (1 entry, only for
parallel supply)
A = (With gasket for ERNI bases, one entry, only for
parallel supply)
SPECIAL EXECUTIONS
0 = Standard (1T0A… 1T0F… 1T0G…)
EXECUTIONS
3 = Without fixing hardware
Note:
• Deep base and / or adapter rings to be ordered separately.
• Use of a cutout is not compatible with the Lamp Fault Detection
(LFD) functionality of a regulator.
• Special execution for heliports with 230 V 50/60 Hz parallel supply:
65 W / white 1T0A21001900; 65 W / red 1T0A22001900 and 65 W /
yellow 1T0A24001900
F-RANGE FTO
DS-5019_v.1.1_2022-Apr-21 2
ANNEX
Fixture type Fixture load Isolation transformer CCR load
Rating Loss Efficiency
FTO - TLOF
(omnidirectional)
48 VA 45 W 9 VA 0.85 57 VA
FTO - FATO
(omnidirectional)
65 VA 65 W 11 VA 0.85 76 VA
FTO - FATO
(omnidirectional)
45 VA 45 W 8 VA 0.85 53 VA
FTO – aiming point
(omnidirectional)
45 VA 45 W 8 VA 0.85 53 VA
Note:
• Extra losses in secondary cables or due to extra equipment (e.g. ILCMS remotes) are not included in above table; these extra losses will result in a